variant of purposive sampling technique was used 

in the study to select all the eligible respondents 

(informal caregivers) at the study site. The 

investigator relied on the hospital record made 

available by the Neurological Surgery Division. 

However, only one hundred and eight (108) 

informal caregivers of SCI patients who had been 

discharged into the community and who went to 

UCH, Ibadan, for care between February 2018 and 

February 2019 were purposively sampled.  

Selection of interview participants: For the 

qualitative aspect, SCI patients and their